Technical Brochure
2PGSE
E0
.1
49
.0
22
6.

00
2PGSE
Low Noise Gear Pumps HOW TO ORDER SINGLE PUMPS
How to order Single Pump
2PGSE, displacement (19), clockwise rotation (D), ports SAE (R),
drive shaft (54), mounting flange (S2)= 2PGSE19D-R54S2
CODE DISPLACEMENTS
6.5 6.5 cm3/rev. 0.40 cu.in/rev.
8.3 8.3 cm3/rev. 0.51 cu.in/rev.
11.3 11.5 cm3/rev. 0.68 cu.in/rev.
13.8 14 cm3/rev. 0.85 cu.in/rev.
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 26.7 cm3/rev. 1.63 cu.in/rev.
28 28.1 cm3/rev. 1.71 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODE
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
PORTS CODE
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 - standard pressure series
3000 psi - Metric thread
W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 - standard pressure series
3000 psi - American standard thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
► DRIVE SHAFT CODE
Tang drive for electric motors 03
Tang drive 04
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE B  splined 13T 55
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
DIN 5480 internal splined
(only for rear pumps-see page 24) 60
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel
(Mounting face 31.8 mm) 85
A
B
C
D
2PGSE - - - - / -
A B C D E F G H I
●  Adjustable flow l/min
■  pressure relief
valve setting (bar)
  ► MOUNTING FLANGES CODE
European standard P1
German standard Ø80 B1
German standard Ø52 B2-B3
German standard Ø50 B4-B5
SAE A 2 bolts S2
SAE B 2 bolts S3
SAE A 2 Bolts (with o-ring on the centering collar) S6
E
SEAL CODE
Buna standard (standard configuration) -
Viton V
F
PORTS LAYOUT CODE
Side ports (standard configuration) -

E0.149.0226.11.00IM
00
HOW TO ORDER MULTIPLE PUMPS 2PGSE
Low Noise Gear Pumps
LH IG ■  pressure relief
valve setting (bar)
2PGSE / - - - - - / -
B C D E FA
●  Adjustable flow l/min
  ► MOUNTING FLANGES CODE
European standard P1
German standard Ø80 B1
German standard Ø52 B2-B3
German standard Ø50 B4-B5
SAE A 2 bolts S2
SAE B 2 bolts S3
SAE A 2 Bolts (with o-ring on the centering collar) S6
E
SEAL CODE
Buna standard (standard configuration) -
Viton V
F
INLET PORTS* CODE
Separated stages AS
Common Inlet UA
 ► REAR COVERS CODE
Adjustable pressure relief valve-Internal discharge ■ VS
 Adjustable setting pressure relief valve-External
discharge ■ VSE
Priority flow valve with excess flow to 2nd actuator ● VP-VP1
Priority flow valve with excess flow to 2nd actuator
with pressure relief valve ■ ● VPS-VPS1
Load sensing priority valve with dinamic signal VPD-VPD1
Load sensing priority valve with dinamic signal
and pressure relief valve
■ VPDS
     VPDS1
Electric unloading valve (12V) EV1/EV3
Electric unloading valve (24V) EV2/EV4
Pressure relief and electric unloading valves
(12V) EVS1/EVS3
Pressure relief and electric unloading valves
(24V) EVS2/EVS4
PAINTING CODE
Not painted (standard configuration) -
Black painted RAL 9005 BP
PORTS LAYOUT CODE
Side ports (standard configuration) -
Rear ports 1
G
H
I
L
How to order Multiple pump
2PGSE, displacement first stage (16), displacement second stage
(16), clockwise rotation (D), ports European (P), drive shaft (55),
mounting flange (S3)= 2PGSE16/16D-P55S3
CODE DISPLACEMENTS
6.5 6.5 cm3/rev. 0.40 cu.in/rev.
8.3 8.3 cm3/rev. 0.51 cu.in/rev.
11.3 11.5 cm3/rev. 0.68 cu.in/rev.
13.8 14 cm3/rev. 0.85 cu.in/rev.
16 16.6 cm3/rev. 1.01 cu.in/rev.
19 19.4 cm3/rev. 1.18 cu.in/rev.
22.5 22.9 cm3/rev. 1.37 cu.in/rev.
26 26.7 cm3/rev. 1.63 cu.in/rev.
28 28.1 cm3/rev. 1.71 cu.in/rev.
ROTATION CODE
Clockwise D
Anti-clockwise S
PORTS CODE
Flanged ports
european standard P
Flanged ports
german standard B
Flanged ports
SAE J518 - standard pressure series
3000 psi - Metric thread
W
Flanged ports
SAE J518 - standard pressure series
3000 psi - American standard thread
S
Threaded ports
GAS (BSPP) G
Threaded ports
SAE (ODT) R
► DRIVE SHAFT CODE
Tang drive for electric motors 03
Tang drive 04
Tapered 1:5 25
Tapered 1:8 28
SAE A  splined 9T 52
SAE A  splined 11T 54
SAE B  splined 13T 55
9 teeth DIN 5482 splined 62
DIN 5480 internal splined
(only for rear pumps-see page 24) 60
5/8” SAE A parallel 82
3/4” SAE A parallel
(Mounting face 31.8 mm) 85
A
B
C
D
 ► See Technical Catalogue 2PGE (E0.146.0725.02.00IM03)
*Inlet Ports:
AS= Separated stages
Pump with separated stages for different fluid (2 tanks).
Number 1, 2 or 3 identify the body where Kit AS is mounted.
UA= Common Inlet
Pump with one inlet port opened, all the other inlet port are closed.
Number 1, 2 or 3 identify the body where inlet port is open.
i
SALAMI S.P.A.
Via Emilia Ovest 1006
41123 Modena (Italy)
T. +39 059 387 411
SALAMI ESPAÑA
Poligono Industrial Armenteres
C/Primer de Maig, 18, Nave 4
08980 San Feliu de Llobregat